
2023-2024 Kent State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 10-11   Home: 9-6   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Sullinger, Jalen 34-30 1168 34.4 183-432 .424 83-212 .392 75-88 .852 21 67 88 2.6 73 0 83 72 5 34 524 15.4
01 Davis, VonCameron 33-25 962 29.2 174-359 .485 32-97 .330 75-100 .750 51 116 167 5.1 102 4 46 48 5 33 455 13.8
04 Payton Jr., Chris 28-20 756 27.0 123-251 .490 8-21 .381 99-146 .678 70 137 207 7.4 61 2 41 52 30 25 353 12.6
11 Santiago, Giovanni 34-27 1092 32.1 96-253 .379 46-137 .336 70-89 .787 12 91 103 3.0 51 0 142 64 1 46 308 9.1
02 Bass, Reggie 29-13 554 19.1 64-167 .383 34-99 .343 77-91 .846 11 49 60 2.1 37 0 44 39 0 19 239 8.2
42 Hornbeak, Cli'Ron 26-23 473 18.2 69-119 .580 0-0 .000 19-33 .576 45 81 126 4.8 69 0 8 27 28 14 157 6.0
22 Freeman, Tyem 30-4 422 14.1 58-125 .464 26-56 .464 25-32 .781 18 42 60 2.0 36 1 17 19 7 11 167 5.6
05 Moss, Brenden 14-3 146 10.4 24-55 .436 12-28 .429 3-3 1.000 11 9 20 1.4 15 0 11 11 0 6 63 4.5
00 Rollins, Julius 30-3 409 13.6 39-90 .433 14-37 .378 18-31 .581 21 47 68 2.3 56 0 10 16 9 12 110 3.7
23 Gillespie, Delrecco 11-1 126 11.5 14-29 .483 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 15 19 34 3.1 16 0 5 6 2 3 36 3.3
15 Bekelja, Mike 26-19 492 18.9 25-73 .342 20-64 .313 1-6 .167 17 34 51 2.0 41 0 19 5 0 21 71 2.7
55 Hunter, Donovan 16-1 89 5.6 7-22 .318 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 4 11 15 0.9 17 0 3 5 1 2 20 1.3
25 Hayes, LA 14-1 64 4.6 5-21 .238 1-12 .083 6-10 .600 3 4 7 0.5 9 0 6 2 0 6 17 1.2
14 Entenmann, Magnus 21-0 156 7.4 8-20 .400 0-6 .000 5-6 .833 11 23 34 1.6 25 0 1 8 1 2 21 1.0
31 Snyder, Jake 9-0 16 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 0 3 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.3
Total 34 6925 203.7 890-2017 .441 282-789 .357 482-646 .746 377 801 1178 34.6 608 7 436 403 89 234 2544 74.82
Opponents 34 6925 203.7 850-1901 .447 247-757 .326 477-656 .727 323 810 1133 33.3 590 18 427 451 102 216 2424 71.29

Team Statistics KentSt OPP
SCORING 2544 2424
    Points Per Game 74.8 71.3
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 890-2017 850-1901
    Field Goal Pct .441 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 282-789 247-757
    3PT FG Pct .357 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 482-646 477-656
    FT Pct .746 .727
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 14.0
REBOUNDS 1178 1133
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 436 427
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.6
TURNOVERS 403 451
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 234 216
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.4
BLOCKS 89 102
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 45,176 43,700
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,012 13-3,362
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,601

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Kent St. 1182 1309 12 7 2544
Opponents 1104 1272 12 12 2424

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 MALONE W 79-58 2,954
11/09/23 JAMES MADISON L (2 OT) 108-113 3,126
11/11/23 FRESNO ST. W 79-69 2,655
11/17/23 vs Hampton W 100-62 724
11/19/23 vs Missouri St. L 52-56 924
11/20/23 vs Fordham W 79-72 0
11/26/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 78-84 1,813
11/30/23 SHAWNEE ST. W 103-61 2,225
12/05/23 at South Dakota St. W 82-73 2,453
12/09/23 CLEVELAND ST. W 83-77 3,124
12/21/23 at Oregon L 70-84 5,056
12/29/23 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 46-66 3,380

* 01/02/24 BALL ST. W 82-69 1,796
* 01/06/24 at Eastern Mich. L (OT) 69-71 3,058
* 01/09/24 TOLEDO L 75-89 1,786
* 01/13/24 at Central Mich. L 62-77 1,667
* 01/16/24 at NIU W 83-76 809
* 01/19/24 AKRON L 71-77 6,330
* 01/23/24 at Bowling Green W (OT) 90-84 2,099
* 01/26/24 OHIO L 64-71 3,557
* 01/30/24 MIAMI (OH) L 67-71 2,114
* 02/02/24 at Buffalo W 83-52 2,042
* 02/06/24 WESTERN MICH. W 63-61 2,564

02/10/24 at Troy L 68-78 3,912
* 02/17/24 NIU W 85-47 2,894
* 02/20/24 at Ohio L 57-63 4,132
* 02/23/24 at Akron L 70-83 5,160
* 02/27/24 BUFFALO W 76-64 2,928
* 03/02/24 CENTRAL MICH. W (OT) 79-73 5,310
* 03/05/24 at Ball St. L 69-76 3,412
* 03/08/24 at Toledo L 71-86 6,520

03/14/24 vs Toledo W 67-59 0
03/15/24 vs Bowling Green W 73-60 0
03/16/24 vs Akron L 61-62 7,955

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Kent State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Sullinger, Jalen 18-15 624 34.7 105-241 .436 48-122 .393 36-42 .857 11 33 44 2.4 44 0 48 34 5 19 294 16.3
01 Davis, VonCameron 18-16 578 32.1 102-216 .472 19-57 .333 48-64 .750 31 63 94 5.2 54 2 35 22 4 19 271 15.1
04 Payton Jr., Chris 15-8 408 27.2 66-135 .489 4-10 .400 35-64 .547 32 62 94 6.3 32 1 19 27 16 9 171 11.4
11 Santiago, Giovanni 18-11 582 32.3 50-126 .397 25-71 .352 27-35 .771 9 49 58 3.2 23 0 80 26 0 23 152 8.4
02 Bass, Reggie 16-6 258 16.1 32-77 .416 18-45 .400 41-48 .854 6 22 28 1.8 14 0 20 16 0 5 123 7.7
05 Moss, Brenden 3-3 50 16.7 8-17 .471 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3 4 7 2.3 8 0 2 3 0 2 19 6.3
22 Freeman, Tyem 14-3 218 15.6 30-69 .435 13-31 .419 14-16 .875 10 27 37 2.6 23 1 10 11 6 2 87 6.2
42 Hornbeak, Cli'Ron 11-9 196 17.8 22-44 .500 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 19 34 53 4.8 25 0 2 14 14 5 52 4.7
00 Rollins, Julius 14-3 214 15.3 20-48 .417 8-21 .381 3-10 .300 11 25 36 2.6 27 0 5 7 5 8 51 3.6
15 Bekelja, Mike 16-15 338 21.1 19-50 .380 16-43 .372 0-2 .000 13 25 38 2.4 28 0 16 4 0 16 54 3.4
55 Hunter, Donovan 14-1 86 6.1 7-22 .318 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 4 10 14 1.0 15 0 3 5 1 2 20 1.4
14 Entenmann, Magnus 14-0 84 6.0 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 6 13 19 1.4 11 0 1 6 0 1 17 1.2
25 Hayes, LA 7-0 29 4.1 0-9 .000 0-6 .000 5-8 .625 3 3 6 0.9 4 0 1 1 0 1 5 0.7
31 Snyder, Jake 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 467-1066 .438 160-434 .369 222-306 .725 193 414 607 33.7 308 4 242 195 51 112 1316 73.11
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 454-996 .456 124-373 .332 258-324 .796 157 436 593 32.9 280 8 220 212 59 102 1290 71.67

Team Statistics KentSt OPP
SCORING 1316 1290
    Points Per Game 73.1 71.7
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1066 454-996
    Field Goal Pct .438 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-434 124-373
    3PT FG Pct .369 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-306 258-324
    FT Pct .725 .796
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.3
REBOUNDS 607 593
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 242 220
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 195 212
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 112 102
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.7
BLOCKS 51 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 29,279 28,899
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,253 9-3,211
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Kent St. 601 681 34 1316
Opponents 569 697 24 1290

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/24 BALL ST. W 82-69 1796
01/06/24 at  Eastern Mich. L (OT) 69-71 3058
01/09/24 TOLEDO L 75-89 1786
01/13/24 at  Central Mich. L 62-77 1667
01/16/24 at  NIU W 83-76 809
01/19/24 AKRON L 71-77 6330
01/23/24 at  Bowling Green W (OT) 90-84 2099
01/26/24 OHIO L 64-71 3557
01/30/24 MIAMI (OH) L 67-71 2114
02/02/24 at  Buffalo W 83-52 2042
02/06/24 WESTERN MICH. W 63-61 2564
02/17/24 NIU W 85-47 2894
02/20/24 at  Ohio L 57-63 4132
02/23/24 at  Akron L 70-83 5160
02/27/24 BUFFALO W 76-64 2928
03/02/24 CENTRAL MICH. W (OT) 79-73 5310
03/05/24 at  Ball St. L 69-76 3412
03/08/24 at  Toledo L 71-86 6520


